| • | Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System | 3672 3 9 1 of 1 |
|---------|---|---|
| | Electronic Filing Cover Sheet | 11.11771-113 - August James and Japan James |
| | Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. | t number (shown |
| • | (((H08000203672 3))) | |
| | | |
| | Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from the will generate another cover sheet. | is page. Doing so |
| | To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 From: Her | FILED |
| RECEIVE | FASTER TREATMENT CENTER INC. | RESIGN |
| | Certificate of Status0Certified Copy0Page CountDec SEstimated Charge\$35.00 | nd. |
| Ele | ectronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu 08/2 | Help 29/08 2036723 8/28/2008 |
| | | |

08/29/2008 11:10 850~617-6381

1.1

3058285200 8/28/2008 4:50

CARLOS ROMAN & ASSOC PAGE 001/001 Florida Dept of State



August 28, 2008

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

FASTER TREATMENT CENTER INC. 951 LEJEUNE ROAD, SUITE #304 MIAMI, FL 33134

SUBJECT: FASTER TREATMENT CENTER INC. REF: P06000088646

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

Please check the appropriate box on the amendment form regarding the adoption of the amendment(s).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6906.

Darlene Connell Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: H08000203672 Letter Number: 908A00047953

P.O BOX 6327 - Taliahassee, Florida 32314

PAGE 02

H030002036723

8

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FASTER TREATMENT CENTER INC.

(present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

AMENDMENTS ADOPTED: Indicate Article Number(s) and/or Articles Title(s) being amended, added, or deleted: (BE SPECIFIED)

ARTICLE II

NEW PRINCIPAL & MAILING ADDRESS:

2450 SW 137 AVE. SUITE-226 MIAMI, FL. 33175

ARTICLE V

DELETE CURRENT REGISTERED AGENT:

GRETTELL MAJFUD 12840 SW 133 TERRA MIAMI, FL 33186

CELIA D. SORI MIER 1161 SW 10 ST MIAMI, FL 33130

ARTICLE V I I

DELETE CURRENT PRESIDENT:

ADD NEW PRESIDENT:

ADD NEW REGISTERED AGENT

GRETTELL MAJFUD 12840 SW 133 TERRA MIAMI, FL 33186

CELIA D. SORI MIER 1161 SW 10 ST MIAMI, FL 33130

H08002036722

08/29/2008 11:10 3058285200

CARLOS ROMAN & ASSOC

PAGE 03

H080002036723

If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: August 21, 2008

Effective date if applicable:

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

Adoption of Amendment (s)

Signature

(CHECK ONE)

The amendment (s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment (s) was/were sufficient for approval.

□ The amendment (s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment (s):

"The number of voics cast for the amendment (s) was/were sufficient for approval by

Voting group

- The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
- □ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.



80/15/58

(By a director, president or other offleer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduelary by that fiduelary)

CELIA D. SORI

PRESIDENT_

(Title of person signing)

H08000036723

CARLOS ROMAN & ASSOC

PAGE 04

H080002036723

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent. Or, if this document is being filed merely to reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the corporation has been notified in writing of this change.

(Signature of Registered Age

CELIA D. SORI MIER (Typed or Printed Name)

H080002036723